1 www.pericom.com  12/03/15 All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Features
ÎÎ 4-lane, 1:2 mux/demux that will support RBR, HBR1, or
HBR2
ÎÎ Data rate: 3.4 Gbps to 6.0 Gbps for high data channels
ÎÎ 1-channel 1:2 mux/demux for HPD signal
ÎÎ Differential switch matrix for DP AUX and HDMI DDC
ÎÎ supports 720 Mbps high-speed DP AUX

Note:
For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/products/packaging/mechanicals.php
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3WVR12612NEE NE 50-Pin, Thin Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (TFBGA)
PI3WVR12612NEEX NE 50-Pin, Thin Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (TFBGA), Tape & Reel
PI3WVR12612ZLE ZL 52-Pin, 3.5 x 9.0 mm (TQFN)
PI3WVR12612ZLEX ZL 52-Pin, 3.5 x 9.0 mm (TQFN), Tape & Reel
Notes:
•  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
•  Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging